Hoffman Specialty®
Series 2000 Pressure
and/or Temperature Steam Regulator
HS-907
NOISE CONTROL GUIDELINES
A pressure regulator main valve controls outlet pressure and
changes steam flow. In the process, a portion of the potential
energy from the inlet pressure is converted into turbulence.

and are subject to change without notice.
• Typical acoustical performance:
Frequency (Hz) 63 125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K
DIL of LCV (dB)* @ 5,000 fpm -7 -15 -23 -30 -32 -30 -27 -24
@ 10,000 fpm -9 -17 -23 -29 -30 -28 -25 -23
* DIL - Dynamic Insertion Loss
Dimensions are as Follows:
Silencer Dimensions in Inches
Number A (Intlet) B C D (Outlet)
LCV-2 1/2" to 2" NPT 5 35 2" flanged
LCV-3 1/2" to 2" NPT; 2" & 3" flanged 6 1/2 46 3" flanged
LCV-4 1/2" to 2" NPT; 2" & 4" flanged 10 52 4" flanged
LCV-5 3/4" to 2" NPT; 2" & 4" flanged 12 60 5" flanged
LCV-6 2" to 6" flanged 12 66 6" flanged
LCV-8 2" to 6" flanged 14 72 8" flanged
LCV-10 1/2" to 2" NPT; 2" to 6" flanged 16 78 10" flanged
LCV-12 2" to 6" flanged 18 90 12" flanged
LCV-14 2 1/2" to 6" flanged 20 104 14" flanged
LCV-16 2 1/2" to 6" flanged 22 116 16" flanged
LCV-18 3" to 6" flanged 24 132 18" flanged
LCV-20 4" & 6" flanged 26 146 20" flanged
LCV-22 6" flanged 30 158 22" flanged
LCV-24 6" flanged 30 174 24" flanged
LCV-26 6" flanged 32 186 26" flanged
LCV-28 6" flanged 36 202 28" flanged
LCV-30 6" flanged 36" 216 30" flanged
A B
C
INLET
D